
 1 

Newsletter 
2021-22 

Issue 2, 20th 

September 2021 

 

 

 

  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please remember to label 
jumpers and book bags 

On Monday, Sayma in Y6 David Attenborough class visited 

Christ’s Hospital school with her parents and Chanel. 

They had a lovely tour and learned more about the school! 

Last week, all students received uniform jumpers and book 

bags. A big thank you to Morgan Stanley who kindly donated 

them to us. 

Here is Reception Axel Scheffler class above showing off their 

lovely new uniforms! 

Attendance 

Every day matters – Every minute 

counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 97%. 

This is because we are aiming for 

97% attendance this year. 

This week’s attendance was  

95.56% 

Come on Stebon! 

Congratulation to Year 2 Brian 

Cox class for 100% attendance 

this week! 
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Year 5 Martin Luther King 

class had a great time 

learning about the different 

continents around the world, 

they learnt about where 

Greece is on the world map 

and compared modern day 

Greece to Ancient Greece. 

Year 5 used drama to understand the Greek Myth 

about Pandora’s Box. They used still frames and 

narration to retell the story in their own words. 

This year, we welcomed Anna to 

the leadership team! Anna is 

trying her best to learn everyone's 

name and find her way 

around.  She is looking forward to 

playing her part in delivering 

Stebon's vision to defeat social 

inequality through education.   

Stebon staff have all been working hard to make sure the classrooms are exciting spaces for the 

children to learn. Check out some pictures below from across the school (and find more on our 

twitter @stebon_primary)! 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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INSET x3 (school closed) 

School open: 

Half term:  

School open: 

Christmas Holiday: 

School open: 

Half term: 

INSET (school closed) 

School open: 

Spring Holiday: 

School open: 

May Bank Holiday: 

Polling day: 

Half term: 

School open:  

INSET (School closed) 

 

*Good Friday  

*Easter Monday  

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 

Eid-ul-Adha: 

 

FYI: KS2 SATs week:  

Wednesday 1 September - Friday 3 September 2021 

Monday 6 September – Friday 22 October 2021 

Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 2021 

Monday 1 November – Friday 17 December 2021 

Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 2022 

Tuesday 4 January – Friday 11 February 2022 

Monday 14 February – Friday 18 February 2022 

Monday 21 February 2022 TBC Stebon 

Tuesday 22 February – Friday 1 April 2022 

Monday 4 April – Monday 18 April 2022 

*Tuesday 19 April – Friday 27 May 2022 

Monday 2 May 2022 

Thursday 5 May 2022 

Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 2022 

Monday 6 June – Friday 22 July 2022 

TBC 

 

*15 April 2022 

*18 April 2022 

 

TBC Tues 3 May 2022 

TBC Mon 11 July 2022 

 

Monday 9 May 2022 –Thursday 12 May 2022 

Gates open for soft start from 8.55 - 9.10am 

Nursery Nursery gate, open at 9am  

Reception Peace garden gate (next to car park)  

Y1 & Y2  Main gate  

Y3 & Y4  MUGA/climbing frame gate  

Y5 & Y6  Office gate  

Children will be greeted at their gates and hand 

sanitizer used before entering. 

End of day, parents all come through main gate to 

collect, one way route 

There will be a staggered finish 

Nursery    Nursery gate - 3.30pm  

Reception, Y1 & Y2  Classroom doors - 3.15pm  

Y3, Y4 & Y5   Playground - 3.30pm 

Y6     Office gate - 3:30pm 

Stebon Term Dates 2021-2022 

Start & End of the day arrangements from September 2021 
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#AskAboutAsthma 2021 

The daily webinars from 20 – 24th September are focused on children and young people’s asthma care and are 

designed for stakeholders across the spectrum of CYP asthma systems in London. Details of these sessions and 

how to register can be found below. 

Ask The Expert CYP and Families webinar (Monday 20 September 12.30 – 1.30pm) 

This webinar is primarily for patients, families and carers as well as health care professionals and will focus on 

responding to children and young people's asthma questions. 

You will hear from experts responding to the most common questions children, young people and their families 

have on asthma. 

For further information and to register: https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/askaboutasthma-2021-ask-the-expert-

webinar-tickets-165143371269 

After School Clubs 

 

All after school clubs at Stebon will start on Monday 27th September 2021. A letter will be sent out with further 

details. 

 

After school clubs finish at 4.30pm, they will cost £10 for the whole term. Payments and signing up for clubs will 

be online only via your Parent Pay logins. 

 

All after school clubs will be live for club signups from 5pm on Wednesday 22nd September. Please make sure 

you have signed in to your Parent Pay account before that date. 

 

A letter will be sent to you with further details. 

Year 2 had a campfire in the playground! 

 They learned about the heat & melting,   

about firework safety & how fires start. 

They found out about the Great Fire of 

London. 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/askaboutasthma-2021-ask-the-expert-webinar-tickets-165143371269
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/askaboutasthma-2021-ask-the-expert-webinar-tickets-165143371269
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